13/04/2007 10 20 9,17,000 1,83,16,300 Preferential
Allotment

Cash
2.28

21/01/2008 10 10 18,06,630 2,01,22,930 Bonus issued in the
ratio of 1:10 (except

to Vishvas)

-- 4.49

TOTAL   2,01,22,930   50.00

Notes:
* 700 equity shares to be issued as Bonus to various shareholders are kept in abeyance on account of
enquiries from various investigating authorities.
 Ref. “Note. 1” on page no. 13

3. Promoters’ Contribution and Lock-in

The present issue being a rights issue, provisions of promoters’ contribution and lock-in are not
applicable.

4. Present Rights Issue:

Type of
Instrument

Ratio Face
Value
(Rs.)

No. of
shares

Issue Price
(Rs.)

Consideration

Equity
Shares

1:1
(One equity share for every one
equity share held.)

10/- 2,01,22,930 15/- Cash

   16

5. Pre & Post issue shareholding pattern of the Company assuming full subscription in the rights issue is
given below (the pre and post issue shareholding may undergo a change. Please refer to Note 1 appearing
on page 13):-

Pre-issue Post-issue   Category of Shareholder

Number of
Shares

% Number of
Shares

%

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 5452880 27.10 10905760 27.10

(b) Central Government/ State
Government(s)/Government company

-- -- -- --

(c) Bodies Corporate 338745 1.68 677490 1.68

(d) Financial Institutions/ banks/ others -- -- -- --

  Sub- Total (A)(1) 5791625 28.78 11583250 28.78

2 Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/ Foreign non
Individuals)

-- -- -- --

(b) Bodies Corporate/ institutions -- -- -- --

(d) Any other (specify) -- -- -- --

  Sub-Total (A)(2) 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group
(A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

5791625 28.78 11583250 28.78

(B) Public shareholding
1 Institutions
(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI --  --  --  --

(b) Financial Institutions/ Banks 495 0.00 990 0.00

(c) Central Government/ State Government(s) -- -- -- --

(d) Venture Capital Funds/ insurance companies -- -- -- --

(e) Foreign Institutional Investors/  -- -- -- --

(f) Foreign Venture Capital Investors -- -- -- --

(g) Any Other (specify) -- -- -- --

  Sub-Total (B)(1) 495 0.00 990 0.00
2 Non-institutions
(a) Bodies Corporate 2493135 12.39 4986270 12.39

(b) Individuals-

  i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share
capital up to Rs. 1 lakh.

8800042 43.73 17600084 43.73

  ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh.

2780118 13.82 5560236 13.82

(c) Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/ Foreign non
Individuals)

92675 0.46 185350 0.46

(d) Clearing Members 164840 0.82 329680 0.82

  Sub-Total (B)(2) 14330810 71.22 28661620 71.22

  Total public shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 14331305 71.22 28662610 71.22

  TOTAL (A)+(B) 20122930 100.00 40245860 100.00

(C) Shares held by Custodians and against which
Depository Receipts have been issued

-- -- --  --

  GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)  20122930 100.00 40245860 100.00

   17

6. The shareholding pattern of the promoter group is as detailed below as on date

Present Post Rights Particulars

No. of equity
shares of Rs.

10/- each

% of
present
capital

No. of equity
shares of Rs.

10/- each

% of post
issue

capital
(a)   Promoters

Mr. Shankarlal Sitaram Somani 919698 4.57 1839396 4.57

Mr. Rajkumar Sitaram Somani  353575 1.76 707150 1.76

Mr. Sumeet Shankarlal Somani 821398 4.08 1642796 4.08

SUB – TOTAL 2094671 10.41 4189342 10.41
(b)   Immediate relatives of promoters  (Spouse,

Parent, Child, Brother, Sister):

Ms. Shardadevi Somani 825000 4.10 1650000 4.10

Ms. Gangadevi Shankarlal Somani 750000 3.73 1500000 3.73

Ms. Suman Devi Somani 550000 2.73 1100000 2.73

Ms. Urmila Devi Somani 550000 2.73 1100000 2.73

Mr. Sushil Shankarlal Somani 666544 3.31 1333088 3.31

M/s. Betex India Ltd 264000 1.31 528000 1.31

M/s. Somani Overseas Ltd 74745 0.37 149490 0.37

Mr. Mangi Lal Lahoti 16500 0.08 33000 0.08

Mr. Vinod Kumar Ladia 165 0.00 330  0.00

SUB – TOTAL 3696954 18.37 7393908 18.37
c)   Company in which 10% or more of the share

capital is held by the promoter/his immediate
relative, firm or HUF in which the promoter or
his immediate relative is a member.

-- -- -- --

d)   Company in which the Company mentioned in
© above holds 10% or more of the share capital

-- --  -- --

   e)   HUF in which aggregate share of the promoter
and his immediate relatives is equal or more
than 10% of the total. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

GRAND TOTAL 5791625 28.78 11583250 28.78

The promoters/ promoter group collectively intend to subscribe to their rights entitlement as well as